work upon receipt of the Project Work Authorization.   

4.0 FEE FOR SERVICES 

VERTEX will complete Task 1.0 Fixed Price and Unit Cost basis, as detailed in the following table.  
Based on the Unit Cost assumptions provided above, the scope is estimated to be approximately 
Five-Thousand Six-Hundred Ten Dollars ($5,610.00).   

Task 2.0: Senior Consulting Services can be provided, as needed, on a time and material (T&M) 
basis in accordance with the attached rate sheet.  Costs will not exceed $1,000.00 without prior 
approval.  

TASK 1 – PRE-DEMOLITION INSPECTION SERVICES ESTIMATED